OP \$65.00 4139714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548207 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUBzero Foundation LLC		10/25/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin St., 5th Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4139714	HUBZERO
Registration Number:	5850177	ONE SCIENCE PLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8584302427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587242450

Email: docketing@mdiplaw.net

Correspondent Name: Scott H. Davison

Address Line 1:12636 High Bluff Drive Suite 400Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott H. Davison
SIGNATURE:	/Scott H Davison/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark_Assignment_FE#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_FE#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_FE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0894

900522216

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Reference is made to that certain Asset Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 25, 2019, by and among HUBzero Foundation LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("HZF" and hereinafter the "Assignor"), Purdue Research Foundation, an Indiana nonprofit corporation ("PRF"), Purdue University, the State of Indiana's land grant university ("Purdue"), and The Regents of the University of California, a public corporation, acting on behalf of its San Diego campus (the "Assignee"). All defined terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under all of Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks, trademarks, trademark applications, and trade names, together with all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, the service marks, trademarks, service mark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"). For the avoidance of doubt, this definition of Trademarks specifically includes any and all common law rights that may exist in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Trademark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws of the United States or any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BY:SCOT SADE

IIS: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

1281 WIN HENTELEL BLVD

WEST LAFAYETTE , IN 47906

Facsimile: 765-463-3501

E-Mail:

Sseidle @ PRF. ORG

ASSIGNEE:

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNA, acong on behalf of its San Diego

campus

Address:

Facsimile:

E-Mail:

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- HUBZERO, U.S. Registration No. 4,139,714, Registered May 8, 2012.
 ONE SCIENCE PLACE, U.S. Registration No. 5,850,177, Registered Sept. 3, 2019.
 All trademark rights in the domain names listed on Schedule I of the Agreement.
- 4. All trademark rights in the social media accounts associated with HUBZERO and ONE SCIENCE PLACE.

21

RECORDED: 11/05/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0897